



Ashoka Buildcon Limited

November 10, 2023

To
The Manager
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

To
The Manager
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 533271

Scrip Symbol: ASHOKA EQ.

Sub: Newspaper Publication under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publication published in Free Press Journal (English) and Pudhari (Vernacular - Marathi) dated November 10, 2023, in connection with financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023.

Kindly take the matter on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Ashoka Buildcon Limited**

(Manoj A. Kulkarni)
Company Secretary
ICSI Membership No. FCS-7377

Encl.: As above



SIMMONDS MARSHALL LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Regd. Office, Plot No. C-4/1, Phase II, Chakan MIDC, Borivali, West, Pune, Maharashtra - 410023

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
1. Total Income	4,633.02	4,342.70	17,738.19	4,633.02	4,342.70	17,738.19
2. Net Profit (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	163.73	4.29	154.20	(57.48)	(275.01)	192.74
3. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
4. Net Profit (Loss) for the period after exceptional items and tax	163.73	4.29	154.20	(57.48)	(275.01)	192.74
5. Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	138.01	(38.76)	79.18	(85.33)	(236.13)	141.37
6. Equity Share Capital	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
7. Earnings Per Share (Rs. 2/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	1.24	(0.44)	0.32	(0.32)	(1.04)	0.24

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.simmonds.com.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.simmonds.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
R. S. Marshall
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00003754

PLACE: MUMBAI
 DATE: 09 November 2023

Triumph International Finance India Limited
 Odium Centre, 10 Street Lane, Colaba Causeway, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
1.	Total Income from operations	182.14	352.88	1,244.25	182.14	352.88	1,244.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (Extraordinary Items)	182.14	352.88	1,244.25	182.14	352.88	1,244.25
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (Extraordinary Items)	137.11	267.84	952.13	137.11	267.84	952.13
4.	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	137.11	267.84	952.13	137.11	267.84	952.13
5.	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
6.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	1.37	2.68	9.52	1.37	2.68	9.52

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.triunphfinance.com.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.triunphfinance.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
R. S. Marshall
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00003754

PLACE: MUMBAI
 DATE: 09 November 2023

VIP CLOTHING LIMITED
 Registered Office: C-6, Road No. 22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023
 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,247.77	5,375.86	5,378.40	10,623.85	10,604.89
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(247.65)	60.51	159.33	(187.14)	(42.69)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(247.65)	60.51	159.33	(187.14)	(42.69)
4.	Equity Share Capital	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93
5.	Earnings Per Share (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					13,400.48
6.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	0.30	0.07	0.19	(0.23)	0.80
7.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	0.30	0.07	0.19	(0.23)	0.80

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com and wwwNSEindia.com) and also on the Website of the Company at www.vipclothing.in.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2023.

For VIP Clothing Limited
Sr. Archana Munganti
 Company Secretary

Date : November 9, 2023
 Place : Mumbai



TRANSWARRANTY FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN: L6520MH1904PLC000220

Regd. Office: 403, Regent Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
 Tel. No: 40010900, Fax No: 40010999, Email: companysecretary@transwarranty.com, Web Site: www.transwarranty.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
Total Income from operations	288.75	63.17	332.52	288.75	63.17	332.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (Extraordinary Items)	(01.00)	(117.31)	(130.27)	(239.56)	(80.53)	(111.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (Extraordinary Items)	(01.00)	(117.31)	(130.27)	(239.56)	(80.53)	(111.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (Extraordinary Items)	(01.00)	(117.31)	(130.27)	(239.56)	(80.53)	(111.14)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(01.00)	(117.31)	(130.27)	(239.56)	(80.53)	(111.14)
Equity Share Capital	4,863.77	2,448.08	4,863.77	4,863.77	2,448.08	4,863.77
Earnings Per Share (Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.21)	(2.46)	(2.69)	(4.92)	(3.29)	(2.29)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.transwarranty.com.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.transwarranty.com.

For Transwarranty Finance Limited
Sd/- Karan Dav
 Managing Director
 DIN No. 0029561

PLACE: MUMBAI
 DATE: 08.11.2023

JOST'S ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN: L2810MH1907PLC000252

Regd. Office: Great Social Building, 60/5R Phirozejee Mehta Road, Mumbai - 400001
 Tel. No: 91-22-62378200, +91-022-22704071, Website: www.josts.com, Email: josts@josts.in

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
Total Income from operations	1,803	3,576	1,617	1,803	3,576	1,617
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (Extraordinary Items)	308	122	177	408	394	912
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	213	92	111	305	271	694
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	214	88	96	302	269	693
Equity Share Capital	93	93	93	93	93	93
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (net annualised)	5	2	2	7	6	13
Basic & Diluted	5	2	2	7	6	13

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website (www.josts.com).
 2. The statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 9th November, 2023. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.
 3. The segment reporting of the company has been prepared in accordance with AS - 18 on 'Segment Reporting' (Refer - Annexure 1).
 4. The Board of Directors of the company on March 27, 2023 has approved investment for purchase of Equity Shares of MHE Retail India Private Limited ('MHE Retail'), a Subsidiary Company, from the existing shareholders, in more than one tranches, at a price agreed by the Regulated Market, consequent to the completion of which MHE Retail will become an indirect subsidiary of the Company. Out of the approved investment by way of purchase of 39,73,000 Equity Shares of MHE Retail, the Company has already purchased 19,88,900 Equity Shares of MHE Retail on 29th March, 2023 at ₹ 17.30 per share. With the said purchase, MHE Retail India Private Limited becomes a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.
 5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's figures.

For Jost's Engineering Company Limited
Sd/- Jai Prakash Agarwal
 Chairman & Whole Time Director
 DIN: 00242323

PLACE: Mumbai
 DATE: 09th November, 2023

ASHOKA BUILDCON LIMITED
 CIN: L4520MH1993PLC071970

Regd. Office: S-1, No. 861, Ashoka House, Ashoka Marg, Vadala, Nashik - 422 011
 Phone No: 0253-6633705, Fax: +0253 2236704, Email: investors@ashokabuildcon.com, Website: www.ashokabuildcon.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
 (Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-22	
Total Income from operations	215,431.07	193,516.18	180,768.67	406,547.23	368,624.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	16,700.38	9,679.28	10,389.53	26,378.65	29,684.20
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and share of profit/(loss) of associates	11,898.45	7,198.11	6,586.47	19,598.56	20,032.20
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period attributable to shareholders of the company	11,229.27	6,772.27	6,386.25	18,001.54	19,821.80
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax))	11,898.90	7,199.58	6,619.00	19,081.48	20,073.33
Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to shareholders of the company	11,229.07	6,763.99	6,418.02	17,984.95	19,661.68
Share of equity share capital (face value of Rs.5/- each)	14,026.16	14,026.16	14,026.16	14,026.16	14,026.16
Earnings per share (face value of Rs.5/- each)					
Basic (Rs.)	4.00	2.41	2.27	6.41	7.06
Diluted (Rs.)	4.00	2.41	2.27	6.41	7.06

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-22	
Total Income from operations	156,127.58	153,206.13	128,989.36	309,333.66	637,234.90
Profit/(Loss) before tax	8,490.32	2,194.88	8,732.73	22,659.65	77,329.58
Profit/(Loss) after tax	7,120.06	1,843.90	6,546.00	8,763.96	16,978.77

1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.ashokabuildcon.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on November 08, 2023.

By Order of the Board
For Ashoka Buildcon Limited
 Sd/-
(Satish D. Parakh)
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00112324

Place: Nashik
 Date: November 08, 2023

KAISER CORPORATION LIMITED
 REGD. OFF.: Unit No. 283-287, 'F' Wing, Second Floor, Solaris-1, Sahi Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023
 (INR In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	14.66	13.60	13.37	26.48	25.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & Exceptional Items)	1.49	0.85	0.78	2.34	0.43
3.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.22	0.79	0.63	2.01	0.28
4.	Equity Share Capital	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21
5.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-52.74
6.	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	0.002	0.001	0.001	0.004	0.001

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.kaisercorp.com.
 2. The figures reported in the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 are being the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 30th September 2023 and the published unaudited three months standalone figures upto 30th June 2023 which were subject to limited review by the auditors.
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 09 November 2023

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023
 (INR In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Year ended
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	1047.91	891.13	285.04	1739.04
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & Exceptional Items)	8.73	20.49	(221.61)	29.22
3.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1.06)	9.03	(222.67)	7.96
4.	Equity Share Capital	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21
5.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-189.96
6.	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.002)	0.015	(0.235)	0.015

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.kaisercorp.com.
 2. The figures reported in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 are being the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 30 September 2023 and the published unaudited three months consolidated figures upto 30 June 2023 which were subject to limited review by the auditors.
 On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Kaiser Corporation Limited
Sudhanta Arora
 Managing Director
 DIN: 0046823

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 09 November 2023

